
in the 2019-20 Season, which was full of change and challenges. In the midst of Book-It’s co-founding Artistic 

Directors, Jane Jones and Myra Platt, retiring and the hiring of new Artistic Director, Gus Menary, Covid-19 

deeply impacted Book-It Repertory Theatre this season. All events after March 7th were cancelled, including 

our Arts Education Touring Stories, our Mainstage production of The Story of Edgar Sawtelle, our 30th 

Anniversary Gala, and several donor events. With some strategic pivoting, Covid-19 relief grants, and 

the launch of special fundraising campaigns, Book-It was able to end the season in the black and plan 

for the launch of our upcoming season. We look forward to an exciting 2020-21 Season, with all 

new virtual content, while we await our return to the stage.

mainstage
Subscribers: 1,016 

Total Tickets: 6,519

Book-It Repertory Theatre 
celebrated its 30th Anniversary 
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Arts education program Funders

Board of Directors:

89 Touring Stories Performances 1070 Individual Donors

19 Title 1 Schools Served

6 School Residencies, serving  
    140 students

21,046 Students and 614 adults served
        through our 2019-20 programs

63 Canceled Perfomances 
      due to Covid-19, which would have  

        served an additional 16,000 students  

        and adults. 

17 Foundations

6 Corporate Sponsors

Many thanks to the generous funders of our 2019-20  

Season: 4Culture, ArtsFund, Office of Arts & Culture,  
National Endowment for the Arts, The Arakawa Foundation,  

The Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, BMGI, The Boeing  

Company, D.A. Davidson, Hazel Miller Foundation, HerRay!  

Foundation, Horizons Foundation, Nesholm Family Foundation, Nordstrom, Norcliffe Foundation,  

Point B, The Sage Foundation, Seattle Kraken and OVG, and Williams Companies.

Stuart Frank, President

Margaret Kineke, Vice-President

Linda Brown, Secretary

Sherry Perrault, Treasurer

John Aldaya, Mark Boyd, Jose Clair, Laura Colman, Tina Ferguson, Tina Ganguly, Clay Gustaves, Mary 

Metastasio, Becky Monk, Christopher Mumaw, Anne Fisher Ravens, Steven Schwartzman, Christine 

Stepherson, Lordia Williams.

thank you
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Donor List 2019-20:

Nobel Prize Sponsors $25,000+

Arakawa Foundation

ArtsFund

HerRay! Foundation

N. Elizabeth McCaw  

& Yahn W. Bernier

Sage Foundation

Pulitzer Prize Sponsors $10,000+

Anonymous (1)

4Culture

Clay Gustaves

Lucy Helm

Margaret Kineke & Dennis West

Holly & Bill Marklyn

Mary Metastasio

National Endowment for the Arts

Seattle Foundation

Seattle Office of Arts & Culture
Kris & Mike Villiott

Hugo Award Sponsors $5,000+

Amy & Matthew Cockburn

Diana Carey

Ellen Maxson

Judith Jesiolowski & David 

Thompson

Kathy & Brad Renner

Laura & Greg Colman

Nancy Lomneth & Mark Boyd

Nesholm Family Foundation

Nordstrom Cares

Rebecca Monk

True-Brown Foundation

Booker Award Circle $2,500+

Anne Fisher Ravens

Barb & Dan Radin

Christine & Josh Stepherson

Crystal Wilson

Dan Kuhn

Emily Davis

Jamie & Jeremy Joseph

John Aldaya & Tom DeFelice

Mary Pigott

Michell & Larry Pihl

Nancy & David Thacher

Nancy & Warren Smith

Peter & Kelly Maunsell

Sherry Perrault & Michael Harding

Shirley Roberson

Stuart Frank & Marty Hoiness

Tina D. Ganguly & Tim Whitwell

Williams Companies

Williams Miller Family Foundation

Newbery Award Circle $1,000+

Andrew Hilen

Ann Ramsay-Jenkins

Anna & Edwin Peterson

Anonymous (2)

Beth Moursund

Block Leavitt Foundation

Carol & Bryan Willison

Caroline Fox

Carolyn Cox & Eric Raman

Charyl Kay & Earl Sedlik

Colleen & Brad Stangeland

Cory Maccarrone

D.A. Davidson & Co.

D.V. & Ida McEachern  

Charitable Trust

Deborah Cowley & Mark Dexter

Drella & Garth Stein

Elizabeth & Paul Fleming

Elizabeth Warman

Evelyne Rozner & Matt Griffin
Gail Tanaka

Helen Goh & Jeff Kadet

Jason Lamb

Jayn & Hugh Foy

Jim & Marilyn Barnett

Karen & Ron Van Genderen

Karen Robins

Katherine & James Tune

Kellan Larson & Sam Pailca

Laura & Erik Hanson

Lenore Hanauer Foundation

Leslie Fund, Inc.

Linda & Peter Capell

Lisa & William Holderman

Lynn Hubbard & David Zapolsky

Lynne & Nick Reynolds

Margaret Winsor & Jay Hereford

Martha Sidlo

Melissa & Don Manning

Monica Alquist & Gary Miller

Nancy Lee Smith

Nora & Allan Davis

Pamela Cowan & Steve Miller

Patricia Britton & Stellman Keehnel

Roberta Reaber & Leo Butzel

Ruth & Jerry Verhoff

Salli & Stephen Bauer

Sara Thompson & Richard Gelinas

Steve Schwartzman  

& Daniel Karches

Susan Lynn Ehlers

Whitney & Jerry Neufeld-Kaiser

Wyman Youth Trust

Caldecott Medal Partners $500+

Akshay Kulkarni

Anonymous (10)

Arni H. Litt

Brandon Paddock

Carla Granat & Stephen Smith

Carol & Bill Collins

Cecilia Paul & Harry Reinert

Christina Chang & Paul Stucki

Christina Wright & Luther Black

Cinnimin Avena

Corliss Perdaems & Carl Kassebaum

Cynthia Hennessy & Brent Jordan

David Fandel

Deborah & Jeff Parsons

Don & Karen Brown

Fay Krokower

Gregory Wetzel

Hope & Ken Wiljanen

Jan Levine & David Kasik

Jane & Joseph Heinrich

Jean Gorecki & Dick Dobyns

Jennifer Teunon & Adam Smith

Jennifer Thomsen

Jo Ann & Jim Roberts

Joanna Power

Julie Little

Karen Brandvick-Baker  

& Ross Baker

Kate Hokanson

Larsen Family Fund

Laura & Denis Ford

Laurie Radheshwar

Linda Korbus & Gregory Flood

Lindsay & Tony Blackner

Liz Fitzhugh & Jim Feldman

Lordia & Jeremy Williams

Loveday Conquest

Marcia Donovan

Marcia Nagae

Marlene Friend

Marsha Kremen & Jilly Eddy

Melinda Williams

Meredith Lehr & William Severson

Merrily Wyman

Micaela Fujita

Michelle & Mark Hamburg

Michelle Valentine

Molly & Mike Martinez

Monica Ramsey

Monique Kleinhans & Bob Blazek

Mr. & Mrs. Gareld John Kneepkens

Myra Platt & Dave Ellis

Nancy Ward & Toby Bright

Olivia Pi-Sunyer & Andrew DeVore

Patti Baker

Paula & Bill Whitham

Paula Riggert

Priscilla Edmonds

R. Brooks Gekler

Rene & Chuck Murry

Richard Monroe

Sally & Curt Clausen

Sally H. & Robert Telzrow

Sally Snyder Brunette

Sandy & Paul Dehmer

Sandy McDade

Sara Elward

Shyla Miller & Russ Young

Susan & Bob Mecklenburg

Suzanne Fry & Richard Moore

Sylvia & Craig Chambers

Tessa & Chris Bennion

Tina Ferguson

Valarie Baker

National Book Award Partners 

$250+

Adelaide Brooks & Robert Pennell

Alexander Williams Miller

Alice Braverman & Patrick Kafer

Allison Kramer

Angie & Tom Johnson

Anonymous (8)

Barbara Hieronymus

Barbara Lindsay

Beth L. Dubey

Bill Moore

Brad Hinckley

Candace Smith & Steven Bolliger

Carolita C Phillips

Chris Barnett-O’Brien

Denise & Jim Lynch

Diane Dewitt

Diane Grover

Diane Yen-Mei Wong  

& Nelson G. Dong

Donna & Jack Bennett

Dora Mahan

Elaine Mathies

Ericka Stork

Gail Anderson

Ginger Rich & John Corder

Heidi Skrzypek

Hillary & Martin Kelly

Hugh Straley

Jacque Mesplay

Jain Rutherford

Jane Graham

Jane Stevens & Jerry Zimmerman

Janet Buttenwieser

Jean Hilde & Hunter Fulghum

Jen Taylor

Joanna & Daniel Trefethen

Jonathan Stutzman

José Clair & Austin Ward

Josh Gannis

Julie Edsforth & Jabe Blumenthal

Julie Stohlman

K. Denice Fischer-Fortier  

& James M. Fortier

Karen & Eric Richter

Karen O’Connor

Kate & Elliot Curtis

Kathleen Love

Kelley Harris

Kikue I. Kubota

Kimberly McNally

Kymberly Waltmunson

Laura Skelton & Thomas Buford

Lauren Offenbecher

Liann & Stephen Sundquist

Linda Hoines

Linda Rhines

Lois & Michael Trickey

Marjorie Kittle & David Williams

Marta Johnson & Johann Rocholl

Martha Lloyd & Jim Evans

Martha Shapiro

Marty Krouse

Mary Anne Christy & Mark Klebanoff

Maureen Malley & Jeffrey Capeloto
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Medina Foundation

Michael & Neal McMahan

Michael Lamb

Michael M. Winters

Pat Graves & David Nash

Patricia Ojeda

Peg Curtin & Jim Wilder

Pieter & Tjitske Vandermeulen

Renee Eskenazi

Robert Hovden & Ron DeChene

Robin Dearling & Gary Ackerman

Rose Cooper-Finger

Rosemary Kelly & Douglas Zatzick

Sara White & Robert Jordan

Sarah Meardon

Scott Guettinger

Sharon L. Nelson

Susan Clark

Sylvia & Wayne Levy

Tami & Rob Kowal

Terry Graham

The Cheung Family

The Lennon-Keegan Family

Trish & Doug Honig

Valarie & James

Vicki Huggins

Victoria Castaneda

Virginia L. Anderson

Wendi Okun

Wendy Jackson

Pen Faulkner Award Partners 

$100+

Anonymous (36)

Josh Aaseng

Doug Adams & Scott Fitzgerald

Judith Alexander

Ali & Robert Alexander

Abbie Anderson

Tony Angell

Elizabeth Arcese

Carolyn Atkinson

Shawn Auld

Emily Ausema

Anne & Roger Baker

Becky Barnett & Roger Tucker

Susan Bean & Ray Walton

Kay Beisse & Susan Lerner

Stephanie Bell

Robin Belz

Jane Bender

Annika Bennett & Mike Myers

Lenore & Dick Bensinger

Julia Bent

Hugh & Rebecca Bergeson

Koren Berggren

Ellen Bezona & Shawn Baz

John Bianchi & Scott Warrender

Nancy L. Bittner

Cheryl Boudreau

John Bradshaw

Philip Brazil

Edward Bright

Becky Brooks & Jeff Youngstrom

Alice & Stan Burgess

Anne Burrell-Smith

The Byrne Family

Zimmie Caner & Tom Edwards

Mary Carson

Jessica Case

Rita Cipalla

Patricia Cirone

Catherine Clark & Marc Jacques

Lucinda Clark

Catherine Clemens

Richard O. Coar

Christie & Richard Collings

Judith Collins

Elizabeth Coppinger

Carolyn & George Cox

Raney Cumbow

Heather Dalgleish

Mary Davis

Roy & Raye Davis

Marianna de Fazio & Agastya Kohli

Melinda Deane & Danny Wheetman

Rachel & David DeBusk

Wendy del Valle

Dottie Delaney

Juliette Delfs

Kathy Dickeman

Ann Disher

Carol & Kelly Dole

Eliza Dornbush

Hannah Duff

Deborah Dwyer

Jerry Edwards

Laura Einstein

Jonathan Eisler

Nancy E. Ellingham

Jane Elliott

Lynne & Hollie Ellis

The Evans Family

Steve Finney

Laura Ford

John Forrester

Laurie Frankel

Jean & Mike Gannon

Steven Garmanian

Neil Gerth

Faye & Dick Gillett

Jonathan Goff

Valerie Halpin

Doug Hamilton

Michael Harbour

Corina Hardin

John Hardtla & Evin Cramer

Zandrea Harlin

Carol Harris

Linda Heinen

Paul Heppner

Lloyd Herman & Richard Wilson

Margaret Herter

Rebecca Herzfeld  

& Gordon Crawford

Andrea Heuston

Stephanie M. Hilbert

Delney & Gil Hilen

Lauren Hill

Wendy Hilliker & Eric Tishkoff

Colleen Hinton

Ann Hollar & Steve Orser

Teresa Holmes & Edd Key

Lisa Horowitz

Tracy Hyland

John Idstrom

Jill & James Jago

Russell Janney

Kent Johnson

Susan Jones

Liz Ann Jones

Portia D. Jones & Jonathan Hibbs

Kris Jorgensen & Margey Rubado

Joan Kalhorn

Paul Kassen

Christopher Kidder-Mostrom

Anne Kiemle & Kael Sherrard

Eileen Kirkpatrick & Noel Howes

Andrea Kovich

Tiffany Lally

Laura Lampasone-Barnett

Teresa Lavender

Amy Levenson

Larry Lewin

Bonnie Lewman

Carol Lumb

Valerie Lynch & Putnam Barber

Bettina Maki

Elizabeth Mathewson

Melanie Mayock

Lodi & Regan McClellan

Ann McCurdy & Frank Lawler

Sally McCutchen

Mary Jean & Mel McDonald

Paul & Anna McKee

Andrea Menin

Molly Michal

Tami & Joe Micheletti

Kelsey Miles

Howard Miller

Teal & Eric Miller

Vivian Montoya & Jay Livey

Cornelia & Terry Moore

Xana Moore-Wulsin

Nancy Morse

Christopher Mumaw

Alex & Liam Mundy

Kara Palmer & Scott Johnson

Cheryl Papadakis

Susan Parker

Carla Patterson

Julie Paul

Leona Pazina

Susan Pazina

Kathryn Pearson

Pamela Perrott

Karen Perry

Christopher Peterson

Sarah Peterson

Robert Pillitteri

Olivia Price

Anthony Princing

Barbara & Joseph Rait

Mike Ramey

Cindy Raven

Esther M. Reese

Nancy Reichley & Tim Higgins

Janet Reis

Jeannette Reynolds

Bill Riippi

Rebecca Ripley

Therese Roberson

Kate & Stephen Robinson

Tyler Rogers

Beth Rollinger

Fernne & Roger Rosenblatt

Juli Rosenzweig

Anna Rudd

Dana Rudy

Donna Sand

Sara Sandford

Carol Schapira & Michael Levin

Julie & Jeff Schoenfeld

Lavonne & Josh Searle

Gail & John Sehlhorst

Riley Shanahan

Audrey & John Sheffield
Naho Shioya

Sarajane Siegfriedt

Marcia Sill

Goldie Silverman

Eileen D. Simmons  

& Roger A. Berger

Maya Skolnik & Dan Morris

Marilyn Sloan

Carol Smith

Cydly Smith

Gary Baxter Smith

Louise & Mark Soltow

Vicki & Craig Sosey

Will Stachowiak

Dana Standish & Noah Seixas

Laura Stanley

Patty Starkovich & Greg Allen

Jenness & John Starks

Susan Stephens

Margaret Swain & Larry Stark

Constance Swank

Deborah Swets

Cassandra & Eric Taylor

Michele & Alan Tesler

Laura & Emory Thomas

Charlotte Tiencken & Bill West

Jordan & Tegan Tigani

Elizabeth Turner

Eugene Usui

Jorie Wackerman

Cathy Wales

Amber Walker

Mary Wallace

Anne Ward-Ryan

Jeanne Weaver

Julie Weisbach

Joella Werlin

Jean & David White

Jacqueline Williams

Sarah Wilmot

Rachel Wilsey & Sam Bernstein

John Wilson

Amal Winter

Jill O. Wolcott & Mitchell J. Olejko

Mike Woo

Duane Wright

Barbara Yasui

Junko Yotsuuye

Robert Young

Henry Award Friends $50+

Abbie Anderson

Alex & Liam Mundy

Ali & Robert Alexander

Alice & Stan Burgess

Amal Winter

Amber Walker

Amy Levenson

Andrea Heuston



Andrea Kovich

Andrea Menin

Ann Disher

Ann Hollar & Steve Orser

Ann McCurdy & Frank Lawler

Anna Rudd

Anne & Roger Baker

Anne Burrell-Smith

Anne Kiemle & Kael Sherrard

Anne Ward-Ryan

Annika Bennett & Mike Myers

Anonymous (36)

Anthony Princing

Audrey & John Sheffield
Barbara & Joseph Rait

Barbara Yasui

Becky Barnett & Roger Tucker

Becky Brooks & Jeff Youngstrom

Beth Rollinger

Bettina Maki

Bill Riippi

Bonnie Lewman

Carla Patterson

Carol & Kelly Dole

Carol Harris

Carol Lumb

Carol Schapira & Michael Levin

Carol Smith

Carolyn & George Cox

Carolyn Atkinson

Cassandra & Eric Taylor

Catherine Clark & Marc Jacques

Catherine Clemens

Cathy Wales

Charlotte Tiencken & Bill West

Cheryl Boudreau

Cheryl Papadakis

Christie & Richard Collings

Christopher Kidder-Mostrom

Christopher Mumaw

Christopher Peterson

Cindy Raven

Colleen Hinton

Constance Swank

Corina Hardin

Cornelia & Terry Moore

Cydly Smith

Dana Rudy

Dana Standish & Noah Seixas

Deborah Dwyer

Deborah Swets

Delney & Gil Hilen

Donna Sand

Dottie Delaney

Doug Adams & Scott Fitzgerald

Doug Hamilton

Duane Wright

Edward Bright

Eileen D. Simmons  

& Roger A. Berger

Eileen Kirkpatrick & Noel Howes

Eliza Dornbush

Elizabeth Arcese

Elizabeth Coppinger

Elizabeth Mathewson

Elizabeth Turner

Ellen Bezona & Shawn Baz

Emily Ausema

Esther M. Reese

Eugene Usui

Faye & Dick Gillett

Fernne & Roger Rosenblatt

Gail & John Sehlhorst

Gary Baxter Smith

Goldie Silverman

Hannah Duff

Heather Dalgleish

Howard Miller

Hugh & Rebecca Bergeson

Jacqueline Williams

Jane Bender

Jane Elliott

Janet Reis

Jean & David White

Jean & Mike Gannon

Jeanne Weaver

Jeannette Reynolds

Jenness & John Starks

Jerry Edwards

Jessica Case

Jill and James Jago

Jill O. Wolcott & Mitchell J. Olejko

Joan Kalhorn

Joella Werlin

John Bianchi & Scott Warrender

John Bradshaw

John Forrester

John Hardtla & Evin Cramer

John Idstrom

John Wilson

Jonathan Eisler

Jonathan Goff

Jordan & Tegan Tigani

Jorie Wackerman

Josh Aaseng

Judith Alexander

Judith Collins

Juli Rosenzweig

Julia Bent

Julie & Jeff Schoenfeld

Julie Paul

Julie Weisbach

Juliette Delfs

Junko Yotsuuye

Kara Palmer & Scott Johnson

Karen Perry

Kate & Stephen Robinson

Kathryn Pearson

Kathy Dickeman

Kay Beisse & Susan Lerner

Kelsey Miles

Kent Johnson

Koren Berggren

Kris Jorgensen & Margey Rubado

Larry Lewin

Laura & Emory Thomas

Laura Einstein

Laura Ford
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Laura Stanley

Lauren Hill

Laurie Frankel

Lavonne & Josh Searle

Lenore & Dick Bensinger

Leona Pazina

Linda Heinen

Lisa Horowitz

Liz Ann Jones

Lloyd Herman & Richard Wilson

Lodi & Regan McClellan

Louise & Mark Soltow

Lucinda Clark

Lynne & Hollie Ellis

Marcia Sill

Margaret Herter

Margaret Swain & Larry Stark

Marianna de Fazio & Agastya Kohli

Marilyn Sloan

Mary Carson

Mary Davis

Mary Jean & Mel McDonald

Mary Wallace

Maya Skolnik & Dan Morris

Melanie Mayock

Melinda Deane & Danny Wheetman

Michael Harbour

Michele & Alan Tesler

Mike Ramey

Mike Woo

Molly Michal

Naho Shioya

Nancy E. Ellingham

Nancy L. Bittner

Nancy Morse

Nancy Reichley & Tim Higgins

Neil Gerth

Olivia Price

Pamela Perrott

Patricia Cirone

Patty Starkovich & Greg Allen
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Crawford
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Robert Pillitteri

Robert Young
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Russell Janney

Sally McCutchen

Sara Sandford

Sarah Peterson

Sarah Wilmot

Sarajane Siegfriedt

Shawn Auld

Stephanie Bell

Stephanie M. Hilbert

Steve Finney

Steven Garmanian

Susan Bean & Ray Walton

Susan Jones

Susan Parker

Susan Pazina

Susan Stephens

Tami & Joe Micheletti

Teal & Eric Miller

Teresa Holmes & Edd Key

Teresa Lavender

The Byrne Family
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Tiffany Lally
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Audrey & John Sheffield
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Becky Barnett & Roger Tucker
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Christopher Kidder-Mostrom

Christopher Mumaw

Christopher Peterson



Cindy Raven

Colleen Hinton

Constance Swank

Corina Hardin

Cornelia & Terry Moore

Cydly Smith

Dana Rudy

Dana Standish & Noah Seixas

Deborah Dwyer

Deborah Swets

Delney & Gil Hilen

Donna Sand

Dottie Delaney

Doug Adams 

& Scott Fitzgerald

Doug Hamilton

Duane Wright

Edward Bright

Eileen D. Simmons 

& Roger A. Berger

Eileen Kirkpatrick 

& Noel Howes

Eliza Dornbush

Elizabeth Arcese

Elizabeth Coppinger

Elizabeth Mathewson

Elizabeth Turner

Ellen Bezona & Shawn Baz

Emily Ausema

Esther M. Reese

Eugene Usui

Faye & Dick Gillett

Fernne & Roger Rosenblatt

Gail & John Sehlhorst

Gary Baxter Smith

Goldie Silverman

Hannah Duff

Heather Dalgleish

Howard Miller
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Leona Pazina
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Louise & Mark Soltow

Lucinda Clark

Lynne & Hollie Ellis
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